## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		110/24/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road		
City:	Bowling Green		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	42101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road
City:	Bowling Green
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217997	DEMON CARBURETION
Registration Number:	4250293	SPEED DEMON
Serial Number:	85686520	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4183485	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	4183487	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4183486	SNIPER M O T O R S P O R T S
Serial Number:	76707696	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	76707697	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
	- <u>-</u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0532

\$1015 00 42

Serial Number:	76707698	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	76707699	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	76707729	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	76707731	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2023390	THE POWERFUEL SYSTEMS!
Registration Number:	2196512	VFI
Registration Number:	2425428	POWER WING
Registration Number:	2442018	NITROUS WORKS
Registration Number:	2368810	DEMON CARBURETION CARBURETION INNOVATION
Serial Number:	75803970	RED RELEASE
Serial Number:	76708362	KING DEMON
Serial Number:	76708363	ROAD DEMON
Serial Number:	76708364	DEMON
Serial Number:	76708365	SPEED DEMON
Serial Number:	76708366	MIGHTY DEMON
Serial Number:	76708367	RACE DEMON
Serial Number:	76708517	BARRY GRANT
Serial Number:	76708538	BAD MAN
Serial Number:	76708539	TRACK-MASTER
Serial Number:	76708540	BG 400 FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708541	BG FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708542	REACTION-TIME
Serial Number:	76708759	NITROUS WORKS
Serial Number:	76708760	SIX SHOOTER
Serial Number:	76708761	TRIPLE D INDUCTION
Serial Number:	76708764	POWERFUEL ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	76708765	DEMON CARBURETION
Serial Number:	76708766	BG 400 BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708767	ROAD DEMON JR
Serial Number:	76708768	THE BILLET ATOMIZER
Serial Number:	77300372	BG BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78466431	IDLE-EZE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800
Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke
Signature:	/zg/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release - Demon#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Demon#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Demon#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Demon#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Demon#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - Demon#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,

(successor in interest to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., a California corporation),

in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined

in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)) acting for and on behalf of the Lender

Group and the Bank Product Providers (each as defined in the Credit Agreement), hereby

releases the security interest granted to Agent in U.S. trademarks and trademark applications (as

described on Schedule A) that arose pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated December 28, 2011, by and between SNIPER MOTORSPORTS, INC., DEMON FUEL

SYSTEMS, INC. and Agent (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), such security

interest having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on January 4,

2012, Reel/Frame 4692/0060 and on December 3, 2012, Reel/Frame 4915/0653.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24th day of October,

2013.

[Signature Page Follows]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Guido Cuomo

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - Demon/Sniper]

# **SCHEDULE A**

Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Status
Demon Fuel Systems, Inc.	DEMON CARBURETION and Design	USA	4217997	10/2/2012	Registered
Demon Fuel Systems, Inc.	SPEED DEMON	USA	4250293	11/27/2012	Registered
Demon Fuel Systems, Inc.	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS	USA	85/686520	7/25/2012	Pending
Sniper Motorsports, Inc.	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS	USA	4183485	7/31/2012	Registered
Sniper Motorsports, Inc.	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE	USA	4183487	7/31/2012	Registered
Sniper Motorsports, Inc.	SNIPER MOTO RSPORTS	USA	4183486	7/31/2012	Registered

See Additional Pages Attached.

#### TRADEMARKS

Grantor: Sniper Motorsports, Inc.

Name	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration date	Status
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS	United States	76707696	05/23/2011		en e	Pending
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS	United States	76707697	05/23/2011			Pending
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS	United States	76707698	05/23/2011	Part Ann. Andrée (1973). Ann an Chairle (1974). An Ann an Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann A		Pending
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS	United States	76707699	05/23/2011			Pending
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS PRECISION PERFORMA NCE	United States	76707729	05/24/2011			Pending
SNIPER MOTORSPO RTS PRECISION PERFORMA NCE	United States	76707731	05/24/2011			Pending

Grantor: Demon Fuel Systems, Inc.

Name .	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration date	Status
	United States	74728728	09/13/1995	2023390	12/17/1996	Registered

VFI	United States	75236056	02/04/1997	2196512	10/13/1998	Registered
POWER WING	United States	75236059	02/04/1997	2425428	01/30/2001	Registered
NITROUS WORKS	United States	75754240	07/19/1999	2442018	04/10/2001	Registered
DEMON CARBURETI ON CARBURETI ON INNOVATIO N	United States	75802253	09/20/1999	2368810	07/18/2000	Registered
RED RELEASE	United States	75803970	09/17/1999	75803970	03/20/2001	Registered
KING DEMON	United States	76708362	07/15/2011			Pending
ROAD DEMON	United States	76708363	07/15/2011			Pending
DEMON	United States	76708364	07/15/2011			Pending
SPEED DEMON	United States	76708365	07/15/2011			Pending
MIGHTY DEMON	United States	76708366	07/15/2011	de Spakinskelen in Statistick (Material Austrianskelen zerorden ergeneren engeren en		Pending
RACE DEMON	United States	76708367	07/15/2011			Pending
BARRY GRANT	United States	76708517	07/27/2011			Pending
BAD MAN	United States	76708538	07/29/2011		and the second of the second s	Pending
TRACK- MASTER	United States	76708539	07/29/2011		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Pending
BG 400 FUEL SYSTEMS	United States	76708540	07/29/2011		apangunun na androngganagulang (nom gersyen ses suldangen nelasis) ah	Pending
BG FUEL SYSTEMS	United States	76708541	07/29/2011			Pending

REACTION- TIME	United States	76708542	07/29/2011			Pending
NITROUS WORKS	United States	76708759	08/17/2011			Pending
SIX SHOOTER	United States	76708760	08/17/2011			Pending
TRIPLE D INDUCTION	United States	76708761	08/17/2011			Pending
POWERFUE L ADVANTAG E	United States	76708764	08/17/2011			Pending
DEMON CARBURETI ON	United States	76708765	08/17/2011			Pending
BG 400 BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS	United States	76708766	08/17/2011			Pending
ROAD DEMON JR	United States	76708767	08/17/2011			Pending
THE BILLET ATOMIZER	United States	76708768	08/17/2011			Pending
BG BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS	United States	77300372	10/10/2007	3556041	01/06/2009	Registered
IDLE-EZE	United States	78466431	08/12/2004	2998261	09/20/2005	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**